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Results after Paardeberg 
Published on 10 June 2025 

Please email us at support@wpcycling.com for any queries. Club or team names are in round 
brackets after your name. For those with “None” next to their name, please email us with 
your correct club name, so that points can be correctly assigned. 

Final changes: 

 Category 1 and U19 were not consistently handled as a single category. This was 
supposed to be a single leaderboard. It does affect the final points. 

 Women and U19 were not consistently handled as a single category. This was 
supposed to be a single leaderboard. It does affect the final points. 

 Incorrect results from previous races corrected for 2 riders in Cat 1 and Women. 
 Fixed incorrect points for Cat 1 rider who was DNF 

Changes made prior to Paardeberg: 

 Participants with a position higher that 12th should have received 2 points and not 
continue with the sliding scale beyond the 12th place. 

 Participants who did not complete a race received 55 points. It should have been 0. 
 Participants in the 4th place was given 35 points, not 36 points. 
 Women category for Killarney was reviewed and corrections made. 
 Cat 2 at Kalbaskraal was reviewed and corrections made. 



Individual points

Points per race category

Category and Name, with club or team in brackets. Total Points Rank
Category 1 U19

Tyler Lange (ASAP World) 255 1
Wynand Hofmeyr (ASAP World) 150 2
Jaco Venter (Team Mad Macs) 146 3
Alex Heward (Team Mad Macs) 142 4
Miguel Carvalho (RDX) 124 5
Faraz Khatieb (DSV Shift Academy) 110 6
Freddie Visser (RDX) 110 6
Tiano Da silva (ASAP World) 106 7
William Piat (None) 80 8
Johann Trotzky (None) 77 9
Carlo Engelbrecht (None) 70 10
Willem Visagie (None) 68 11
Bradley L''Aiguille (UCI Africa) 60 12
Ethan Kulsen (DSV Shift Academy) 60 12
Imtiyaaz Schultz (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 56 13
Daniyal Matthews (None) 54 14
Kieran Gordge (Team Mad Macs) 50 15
Flavio Venceslau (Crown Cycles Bilionetworks) 48 16
Jean-Pierre Lloyd (None) 45 17
Stefan de Bod (None) 45 17
Du Toit Van den Bergh (None) 45 17
Emanual Zangerte (None) 45 17
Cobus Marais (None) 44 18
Hanro Geldenhuys (RDX) 42 19
Francois Hofmeyr (Team Mad Macs) 42 19
Othando Sitoza (Velokhaya) 38 20
Dewald Nienaber (Tygerberg MTB Club) 38 20
Lukas Postlberger (None) 36 21
Siphathele Sotomela (Songezo Cycling Academy) 32 22
Sascha Weber (Kinetic Cycling Club) 28 23
Kuhle Ngcani (Velokhaya) 28 23
Luke Moir (Tygerberg Mtb Club) 28 23
LLoyd Weitz (Team Mad Macs) 28 23
Amaniel Desta (UCI Africa) 26 24
Iva Dyasi (Velokhaya) 26 24
Jean-Pierre du Plessis (Tygerberg Mtb Club) 22 25
Etnard Louw (Team Mad Macs) 12 26
Abulele Dyasi (Crown Cycles Bilionetworks) 10 27
Asive Dlela (Crown Cycles Bilionetworks) 10 27
Jean-Baptiste Racoupeau (ASAP World) 10 27



Individual points

Points per race category
Stefano Marcia (ASAP World) 10 27
Sibusiso Motsopi (Songezo Cycling Academy) 8 28
Wilco Strydom (ASAP World) 8 28
Corbin Mann (Western Province Downhill Cycling Club) 8 28
Lisakhanya Mbana (Songezo Cycling Academy) 8 28
Theuns Van Der Bank (RDX) 8 28
John Horn (D'Ville Cyclery) 8 28
Shameeg Salie (Crown Cycles Bilionetworks) 8 28
Jason Bruintjies (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 8 28
Jaco Roets (ASAP World) 8 28
Johannes Viljoen (None) 8 28
Matthew De haast (Freewheel Cycology) 8 28
Daniel Williams-King (ASAP World) 8 28
Gavin Cannone (ASAP World) 6 29
Hanjo Rousseau (D'Ville Cyclery) 6 29
Inga Sombelo (Songezo Cycling Academy) 6 29
Johannes Scribante (None) 6 29
Carl Bonthuys (Crown Cycles Bilionetworks) 6 29
Devan Van Zyl (None) 6 29
Mihle Mgqibelo (Songezo Cycling Academy) 6 29
Vuyo Mavuya (None) 6 29
Reece McDonald (RDX) 6 29
Mikael Smith (None) 6 29
Lwabo Cele (Songezo Cycling Academy) 6 29
Pierre E Cronje (None) 6 29
Jaden Camfer (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 6 29
Guillaume Cillié (Bellville Cycling Club) 6 29
Sange Potwana (Velokhaya) 6 29
Ruwaan Kock (DSV Shift Academy) 6 29
Prateek Ravla (UCI Africa) 4 30
Jamie Moses (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 4 30
Nika Duffin (None) 4 30
Janco Louw (None) 4 30
Jean Julien Cornette (UCI Africa) 4 30
Geoffrey Dickson (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 4 30
Alieu Jammeh (UCI Africa) 4 30
Janke Janse van Vuuren (Cape Multisport Club) 4 30
Yamkela Masibhunge (Songezo Cycling Academy) 4 30
Asakhe Dyani (None) 4 30
Gomolemo Kelaotswe (UCI Africa) 4 30
Benino Hans (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 4 30
Ahmed Said (UCI Africa) 4 30
Liyema Baliso (Velokhaya) 4 30



Individual points

Points per race category
Emmanuel Sesi (UCI Africa) 4 30
Thys Oosthuizen (None) 4 30
Cosmo Waswa (UCI Africa) 4 30
Alex Goetham (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 4 30
Handré Rousseau (D'Ville Cyclery) 4 30
Tiemoko Diallo (UCI Africa) 4 30
Reitz Hofmeyr (Kinetic Pro Cycling) 4 30
Joshua Louw (RDX) 4 30
Nelio Da Cruz (UCI Africa) 4 30
Zain Solomons (Active Bodies Sports Development) 4 30
Nick James (None) 4 30
Luc White (None) 4 30
Siphumezo Plaatjie (Songezo Cycling Academy) 4 30
Max Nickel (None) 4 30
Noah September (DSV Shift Academy) 2 31
Clinton Mackintosh (None) 2 31
Ayabonga Ngcwama (Songeza Academy) 2 31
Morgan Jones (DSV Shift Academy) 2 31
Kaleb Basha (None) 2 31
Schalk Blom (None) 2 31
Dylan Payne (None) 2 31
Tyron Ingle (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 31
Stix Ngcobo (None) 2 31
Waldo Zevenster (EuroSteel-Ciovita) 2 31
Zane Salzwedel (None) 2 31
Pietie Oosthuizen (None) 2 31
Neil Timm (None) 2 31
Herman Fourie (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 2 31
Clayton Khange (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 31
Francois Potwana (None) 2 31
Kabelo Makatile (None) 2 31
Nicholas Dlamini (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 2 31
Linamandla Solani (The Cycling Academy) 2 31
Handre Rousseau (None) 2 31
Marcelino Esi Ekomo Bindang (None) 2 31
Philipp Schmid (EuroSteel-Ciovita) 2 31
Gift Nazombe (None) 2 31
Ben Fish (None) 2 31
Cylian Godonou (None) 2 31
Cobus Jonker (EuroSteel-Ciovita) 2 31
Arno Rachel (None) 2 31
Diego Jaftha (None) 2 31
Muzzamil Toefy (None) 2 31



Individual points

Points per race category
Matthew Van Niekerk (None) 2 31

Category 2
Andre du Toit (Bellville Cycling Club) 194 1
Reyaan Traut (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 173 2
Oswin Booysen (Infinity Cycling Club) 168 3
Franz Lamers (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 162 4
Glen De Goede (None) 152 5
Paul Daniels (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 148 6
Delano Rasmus (Bellville Cycling Club) 110 7
Michael Viljoen (Infinity Cycling Club) 105 8
Mark Dingwall (Infinity Cycling Club) 86 9
Matthew De haast (Freewheel Cycology) 76 10
Mark Wilcox (Kinetic Cycling Club) 75 11
Ryan Lea (ASAP World) 68 12
Rudy Van der Schyff (D'Ville Cyclery) 68 12
Brandon Barnes (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 60 13
Jonathan Hartzenberg (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 54 14
Zubair Adams (None) 54 14
Kris Coetzee (None) 52 15
Tyron Ingle (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 50 16
Robert du Preez (None) 47 17
Shawn Van Straaten (ASAP World) 38 18
Aadam Esa (None) 36 19
Christiaan Baumaan (None) 34 20
Guzaifah Davids (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 34 20
Andel Klaasen (None) 32 21
Willie van Heerden (D'Ville Cyclery) 32 21
Schalk Blom (None) 30 22
Kyle Correia (None) 30 22
Daniel Steenkamp (None) 30 22
Niyaaz Solomon (None) 30 22
Kobus Cronje (None) 28 23
Shane Rayners (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 26 24
Michael Potton (Tygerberg Mtb Club) 26 24
Oscar Cloete (None) 26 24
Clint Armino (Star Cycling Club) 24 25
Chrispin Fourie (ASAP World) 22 26
Cobus Cronje (Bellville Cycling Club) 20 27
Junaid Hattas (Infinity Cycling Club) 8 28
Josh Howes (Absolute Motion National) 8 28
Jason Pamensky (None) 6 29
Neil Benjamin (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 6 29
Jared Hagan (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 6 29



Individual points

Points per race category
Daniel Stephen (None) 6 29
Tasveer Singh (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 6 29
Dean Smith (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 6 29
Dehan Hancke (None) 6 29
Azri Sassman (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 6 29
Harold Blake (None) 4 30
Nizaam Esa (None) 4 30
Ken Prentis (Trackcyclingsa) 4 30
Shafwaan Adonis (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 4 30
Ben Fisher (Maties) 4 30
Yushrick Bassadien (None) 4 30
Russel Clarence (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 4 30
Zach de Kock (None) 4 30
Yusr Bassadien (None) 4 30
Duane Nicol (None) 4 30
Suleiman Brown (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 2 31
Nicholas Johannisen (None) 2 31
Ethan Parr (None) 2 31
Janke Janse van Vuuren (Cape Multisport Club) 2 31
Jonavan Jacobs (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 2 31
Adnaan Solomon (None) 2 31
Abdalrahman Cader (None) 2 31
Usaamah Ebrahiem (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 31
Sebastian Strauss (None) 2 31
James Du Preez (None) 2 31
Marius Beukes (Bellville Cycling Club) 2 31
Christian Morris (None) 2 31
Lubabalo Bagela (Songezo Cycling Academy) 2 31
Guy Le Ray-Cook (None) 2 31
Cobus Van den berg (None) 2 31
Algero Martin (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 2 31
Zubair Esack (None) 2 31
Ricus van Heerden (Cape Multisport Club) 2 31
Kurt Benjamin (None) 2 31
Wilmar Burger (None) 2 31
Brian Carter (None) 2 31
Anderson Pimenta (None) 2 31
Bradley Talmarkes (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 2 31
Marvin Smith (Infinity Cycling Club) 2 31
Americo Cacciapuoti (Kinetic Cycling Club) 2 31



Individual points

Points per race category
Category 3

Yaaseen Ajam (Infinity Cycling Club) 191 1
Gideon Naude (D'Ville Cyclery) 146 2
Frederic Dauboin (Outriders Cycle Club) 145 3
Paul Marais (None) 128 4
Hanief Ismail (Infinity Cycling Club) 114 5
Guy Le Ray-Cook (None) 103 6
Shaheen Philander (Star Cycling Club) 98 7
Ismaeel Jabaar (Star Cycling Club) 89 8
Tauriq Samie (Infinity Cycling Club) 85 9
Ishmail Clarke (Active Bodies Sports Development) 78 10
Ken Prentis (Trackcyclingsa) 76 11
Abdul Basier Kariel (None) 74 12
Irefaan Isaacs (Active Bodies Sports Development) 72 13
Jason Cedras (Bellville Cycling Club) 60 14
Steven Sutherland (None) 60 14
Usaamah Ebrahiem (Active Bodies Sports Development) 58 15
Jason Visser (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 56 16
Pierre Cronje (Freewheel Cycology) 54 17
Jonavan Jacobs (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 54 17
Steven Van hoof (None) 52 18
James Du Preez (None) 45 19
Cameron Stephen (None) 44 20
Esrick Bull (Outriders Cycle Club) 38 21
Simon Steven (None) 36 22
Charl Fourie (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 36 22
John Samuels (None) 34 23
Llewellyn Oranje (Bellville Cycling Club) 34 23
Christian Skosan (None) 32 24
Willem Aucamp (None) 32 24
Michael Williams (Outriders Cycle Club) 30 25
John Martin (Outriders Cycle Club) 30 25
Herman Hattingh (None) 26 26
Craig October (None) 26 26
Johan Rousseau (D'Ville Cyclery) 24 27
Stephen Tillemans (None) 24 27
Keith Jones (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 24 27
Naadir Fredericks (Infinity Cycling Club) 22 28
Jacobus Potgieter (None) 22 28
Gary Arendse (None) 22 28
Ricus van Heerden (Cape Multisport Club) 22 28
Muneer Vollenhoven (Infinity Cycling Club) 20 29
Gary Colbeth (Outriders Cycle Club) 20 29



Individual points

Points per race category
Rob Evetts (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 12 30
Julian Jodamus (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 10 31
Eben Vivier (None) 10 31
Toufeeq Daniels (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 10 31
Yaaseen Anthony (Infinity Cycling Club) 10 31
Derwyn Oxley (Outriders Cycle Club) 10 31
Basheer Omardien (ATC Multisport Club) 10 31
Gamiem Isaacs I (Infinity Cycling Club) 8 32
Zaid Omardien (ATC Multisport Club) 8 32
Alroy Margo (Cyclopaths Cycling Club) 8 32
Mogammad Imraan Majiet (None) 8 32
Abdullah Bhawoodien (None) 8 32
Gershwin Simons (None) 8 32
Abdurahmaan Anthony (Infinity Cycling Club) 8 32
Lorenzo Cupido (Active Bodies Sports Development) 8 32
Zahier Davis (Active Bodies Sports Development) 8 32
Faizel Abrahams (Infinity Cycling Club) 8 32
Ikhlaas Sirkhotte (None) 8 32
Eduan Strydom (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 6 33
Lindsay Williams (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 6 33
Jacques Joubert (Cape Multisport Club) 6 33
Mogammad Gierdien (None) 6 33
Kelson Da Cruz (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 6 33
Jannie Louw (Cape Multisport Club) 6 33
Jakobus Duminy (None) 6 33
Selwyn Maggott (None) 6 33
Ebrahim Salie (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 4 34
Danie Marais (Cycle4Life Cycling Club) 4 34
Andre du Preez (None) 4 34
Steven Ing (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 4 34
Gert Gagiano (None) 4 34
Blaze Ballantyne (None) 4 34
Deon Vermaak (None) 4 34
Danie van Onselen (None) 4 34
Shafeeq Anthony (Infinity Cycling Club) 4 34
Anton Jacobs (None) 4 34
Quinton Stroebel (None) 4 34
Robin Peacock (None) 4 34
Thomas Neethling (None) 4 34
Asief Ayub (None) 4 34
Brent Laurings (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 4 34
Philip Kannemeyer (Outriders Cycle Club) 2 35
Emilio Luciano Heugh (None) 2 35



Individual points

Points per race category
Steven Buckley (None) 2 35
Enzo Smal (None) 2 35
Shareef Davids (None) 2 35
Christo Labuschagne (None) 2 35
Timothy Blegenhout (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 35
Nazmie Burch (None) 2 35
Muazzam Akleker (None) 2 35
Peter Adriaanse (None) 2 35
Johan Elliott (Cycle Nation WP) 2 35
Michael Murphy (None) 2 35
Amien de Klerk (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 35
Waleed Zoutenberg (None) 2 35
Yusuf Isaacs (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 2 35
Gokhan Asanakutlu (None) 2 35
Kurt Benjamin (None) 2 35
Emin Asanakutlu (None) 2 35
Russel Clarence (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 2 35
Rashied Kamaldien (None) 2 35
Saudique Hartley (Paarl Amateur Athletic and Cycling Club) 2 35
Raaziq Jaffer (None) 2 35
Rashied Lodewyk (None) 2 35
Stephen Howarth (None) 2 35
Jared Hagan (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 35
Kaashief Abrahams (None) 2 35
Stanford Arendse (Club 100) 2 35
Benjamin Steven (None) 2 35
Yazeet Toffa (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 2 35
Mogammad Hartley (Infinity Cycling Club) 2 35
Bradwyn Layters (None) 2 35
Yusuf Baradien (None) 2 35
Euvdore Lategan (None) 2 35
Dillan Daniels (None) 2 35
Tauriq Hassan (None) 2 35
Jonathan Daniel (None) 2 35
Naeem Anthony (None) 2 35
Suwaid Burch (None) 2 35
Hashiem Shabodien (None) 2 35
Raiz Adams (None) 2 35
Ryan Booth (None) 2 35
Ndyebo Mapekula (None) 2 35
Chevaan Patience (None) 2 35
Johan Vivier (None) 2 35
Claude Gendron (None) 2 35



Individual points

Points per race category
Quinton Smith (Outriders Cycle Club) 2 35
Rayyan Arnold (None) 2 35
Phumezo Siwisa (Outriders Cycle Club) 2 35
Adam Kagee (None) 2 35
Imraan Hassan (None) 2 35
Diether Etzel (Cape Multisport Club) 2 35
Donovan Schreuder (None) 2 35
Willie Swanepoel (None) 2 35



Individual points

Points per race category
Category 4

Zidane Williams (Cycle Nation WP) 280 1
Fayaad Kumandan (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 201 2
Aashiq Kumandan (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 178 3
Cole Petersen (None) 133 4
Deshan Naidoo (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 104 5
Brent Lucas (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 96 6
Dwayne Fisher (None) 90 7
Fuad Abrahams (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 86 8
Dogan Wilton (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 82 9
Anzar De Klerk (Cycle Nation WP) 76 10
Mohamed Kamroodeen (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 70 11
Spencer Smuts van Zyl (Kinetic Cycling Club) 66 12
Cole Els (Cycle Nation WP) 62 13
Mark Potter (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 58 14
Ismaeel Fataar (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 46 15
Andre Visser (Cape Multisport Club) 45 16
Johan Elliot (None) 45 16
Shaheed Adams (None) 40 17
Tyrese Swartz (None) 40 17
Sulaiman Damon (None) 36 18
Reyaad Toefy (None) 34 19
Andrew Allkin (None) 34 19
Ian Mostert (None) 32 20
Yazeet Toffa (Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club) 32 20
Zaheer Delcarme (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 32 20
Phakamisa Majerman (Cycle Nation WP) 30 21
Wade Whitear (None) 30 21
Matthew Marais (Cycle4Life Cycling Club) 30 21
Dean Spies (None) 30 21
Francois Titus (Cycle Nation WP) 28 22
Kieran McRobert (None) 28 22
Jerry Khalo (Cycle Nation WP) 26 23
Adam Kagee (None) 26 23
Janlo Ungerer (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 26 23
Muzzamil Toefy (None) 26 23
Muazzam Kumandan (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 26 23
Miguel Pasqualli (Bellville Cycling Club) 24 24
Kotie Terblanche (None) 22 25
Gameed Salie (None) 20 26
Tauriq Hassan (None) 20 26
Kirk Jacobs (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 12 27
Riefaat Toefy (None) 10 28



Individual points

Points per race category
Liam Paulsen (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 10 28
Mahmood Kariel (None) 8 29
Sharief Peters (Cape Town Giants) 8 29
Rashied Lodewyk (None) 8 29
Mosaic Melton (Active Bodies Sports Development) 6 30
Abbas Harris (Active Bodies Sports Development) 6 30
Ivan Van Onselen (None) 6 30
Shawqie Taliep (None) 6 30
Wafeeq Ravens (None) 6 30
Yusuf Baradien (None) 6 30
Wayne Mostert (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 4 31
Igshaan Peters (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 4 31
Zac Solomon (Kinetic Cycling Club) 4 31
Stephen Howarth (None) 4 31
Carli Hofmeyr (Cape Multisport Club) 4 31
Melanie Sassman (None) 4 31
Nick Sassman (None) 4 31
Hendrik Traut (Cape Multisport Club) 4 31
Ashraf Jaffer (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 4 31
Shafeeq Anthony (Infinity Cycling Club) 4 31
Quasim Solomon (Cape Town Giants) 4 31
Deon Visser (None) 4 31
Skyler Bruintjies (Kinetic Cycling Club) 4 31
Shareef Davids (None) 4 31
Daantjie Daniel Pieters (Cycle Nation WP) 4 31
Fran Engelbrecht (D'Ville Cyclery) 2 32
Jaco Rossouw (None) 2 32
Lindsay Sissing (None) 2 32
Nazeem Adams (None) 2 32
Morne Schuin (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 32
Wasim Fredericks (None) 2 32
Zahier Davis (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 32
Ada Kahl (None) 2 32
Jandre Welgemoed (Trackcyclingsa) 2 32
Janine Volschenk (None) 2 32
Gavin Levendall (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 32
Isel Esterhuyse (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 2 32
Ghiem De klerk (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 32
Zaid Omardien (ATC Multisport Club) 2 32
Kyle Vermeulen (None) 2 32
Marilie Putter (None) 2 32
Dr. Mahier Hattas (Cape Town Giants) 2 32
Petrus Allens (None) 2 32



Individual points

Points per race category
Peter John van Wyk (Cape Multisport Club) 2 32
Julian Botman (None) 2 32
Jaco Coetzee (None) 2 32
Ruan van der Merwe (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 2 32
Andrew Gay (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 32
Lorenzo Jeneke (None) 2 32
Sune Ferreira (None) 2 32
Henry Marthinus (None) 2 32
Brandon Delcarme (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 32
Adam Adams (None) 2 32
Lubabalo Bongweni (Songezo Cycling Academy) 2 32
Abraham Allens (None) 2 32
Jonathan Daniel (None) 2 32
Daantjie Pieters (None) 2 32
Devron Jacobs (Team Vitality Cycling) 2 32
Mogamat Nabeal Behardien (None) 2 32
Yusuf Jaffer (None) 2 32
Dirk Coetzee (None) 2 32
Loren Salie (None) 2 32
Vasco Dos Reis (None) 2 32
Refaath Kamroodeen (None) 2 32
Nicola Putter (None) 2 32
Baarick Barendse (None) 2 32
Cheslin Cooper (None) 2 32
Blaize Faulman (None) 2 32
Fernel Regue (None) 2 32
Alandri Steyn (Kinetic Cycling Club) 2 32
Jacobus Oerson (None) 2 32
Keanu Pieterse (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 32
Regardt Stander (None) 2 32
Andre Gabrielse (None) 2 32
Ockie Vermeulen (None) 2 32
Reagan Croeser (None) 2 32
Japie Ndzinde (None) 2 32
Shune Pottier (None) 2 32
Shadwell Meyers (None) 2 32
Royston Fester (None) 2 32
Lyndon Van Wyk (None) 2 32
Evan Davids (None) 2 32
Matthew Vermeulen (None) 2 32
Tariq Cassim (None) 2 32
Hernu Schep (None) 2 32
Ridwaan Mustapha (None) 2 32



Individual points

Points per race category
Francois Theron (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 2 32
Anet Thompson (None) 2 32
Rayyan Arnold (None) 2 32
Alan Ryder (Outriders Cycle Club) 0 33



Individual points

Points per race category
Under 15 Girls

Alandri Steyn (Kinetic Cycling Club) 52 1
Zarah Jacobs (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 47 2
Nuhaa Kamaldien (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 3
Shylin Layters (None) 2 3



Individual points

Points per race category
Under 17 Boys

Camaron Wilcox (Kinetic Cycling Club) 257 1
Kael Williams (Kinetic Cycling Club) 248 2
Yahjaa Martin (DSV Shift Academy) 230 3
Mughammad Arnold (Active Bodies Sports Development) 180 4
Dewald Welgemoed (Trackcyclingsa) 180 4
Tristan Mc Given (None) 95 5
Thomas White (Freewheel Cycology) 81 6
Andries Adriaan Smit (None) 64 7
Eiddwen Crotz (Active Bodies Sports Development) 62 8
Hakeem Mallum (None) 58 9
Zinadean Lamb (Rhadsport Cycling Club) 52 10
Ferdi Botha (None) 50 11
Mihlali Mashiloane (None) 45 12
Lorenzo Lamb (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 34 13
Hayden Salzwedel (None) 34 13
Ashley Levendall (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 30 14
Thauheer Pagel (The Cycling Academy) 30 14
Skye-Lee Govender (None) 28 15
Yaqub Abrahams (Active Bodies Sports Development) 26 16
Yakeen Ajouhaar (None) 26 16
Yacub Abrahams (None) 26 16
Tyrone Fabrick (Active Bodies Sports Development) 24 17
Ronaldo Levendall (None) 24 17
Keithlin Scheepers (None) 2 18
Olothando Nogwanya (None) 2 18
Zahir Klein (None) 2 18
Clayton Jonkers (None) 2 18
Shalom Isaacs (None) 2 18
Zacron Martin (None) 2 18
Ayabonga Ngcwama (Songeza Academy) 2 18



Individual points

Points per race category
Under 17 Girls

Zayaan Clarke (Active Bodies Sports Development) 126 1
Inge-Marie Vermeulen (None) 97 2
Imaan Harris (Trackcyclingsa) 48 3
Jordin Newman (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 42 4
Liyabona Madlkane (Songezo Cycling Academy) 4 5
Anesipho Madikane (None) 2 6
Amber Roos (DSV Shift Academy) 2 6
Jennah Jacobs (None) 2 6



Individual points

Points per race category
Women U19

Michaela Lubbe (Somerset Cycling Club) 240 1
Liesel Prentis (Cape Multisport Club) 197 2
Erika Potgieter (Cape Multisport Club) 162 3
Storm Middleton (Cape Multisport Club) 162 3
Leanda Du Bruyn (Cape Multisport Club) 146 4
Corli de Bruyn (Wine Lands Cycling Club) 129 5
Meghan West (Freewheel Cycology) 126 6
Kelly Tome (Kinetic Cycling Club) 120 7
Catalina Rose Lamers (Kinetic Cycling Club) 115 8
Almari de Milander (Cape Multisport Club) 104 9
Julia de Waal (Cape Multisport Club) 102 10
Ina Midgley (Cape Multisport Club) 80 11
Bronwyn Timm (Cape Multisport Club) 78 12
Tarryn Povey (Outriders Cycle Club) 60 13
Ella Cheminais (The Not Academy) 60 13
Midee Potgieter (Cape Multisport Club) 56 14
Erin Shillaw (None) 50 15
Taneal Daniellè Otto (None) 50 15
Anya du Plessis (None) 45 16
Olifia Shililifa (UCI Africa) 42 17
Nadia Van Wyk (Tygerberg Mtb Club) 40 18
Jani Jordaan (None) 34 19
Ada Kahl (None) 30 20
Megan Scribante (None) 30 20
Chanel Hannah (Maties) 26 21
Devinique Cleophas (Bellville Cycling Club) 24 22
Julia Piasta (None) 24 22
Nikalau Volsteedt (Trackcyclingsa) 22 23
Emogene Prinsloo (None) 6 24
Lisakhanya Dyantyi (Songezo Cycling Academy) 6 24
Maureen Dennehy (None) 2 25
Jordin Newman (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 25
Jana Von Backstrom (ROAG) 2 25
Imaan Harris (Trackcyclingsa) 2 25
Zayaan Clarke (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 25
Cythna Engelbrecht (Cape Multisport Club) 2 25
Annelize van Zyl (Tygerberg Mtb Club) 2 25
Liyabona Madlkane (Songezo Cycling Academy) 2 25
Rochay Lamb (None) 2 25
Johanneke Johnson (None) 2 25
Margie Foord (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 25
Bettina Glaser (None) 0 26



Individual points

Points per race category
Under 15 Boys

Jandre Welgemoed (Trackcyclingsa) 28 1
Spencer Smuts van Zyl (Kinetic Cycling Club) 24 2
Thuto Mvula (Songezo Cycling Academy) 2 3
Junaid Wetton (None) 2 3
Skyler Bruintjies (Kinetic Cycling Club) 2 3
Logan Carelse (None) 2 3
Zaheer Delcarme (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 3
Bahle Tsotso (Songeza Academy) 2 3
Matthew Marais (Cycle4Life Cycling Club) 2 3
Ashley October (None) 2 3
Schenke Cupido (None) 2 3
Blake Laguma (None) 2 3
Kaine Wood (None) 2 3
Blaize Faulman (None) 2 3
Umayr Van der Fort (None) 2 3
Kyle August (None) 2 3
Teeghan Swarts (None) 2 3
Fritz Bradwyn (None) 2 3
Amkele Nabani (Songeza Academy) 2 3
Juwayne Fransman (None) 2 3
Zac Solomon (Kinetic Cycling Club) 2 3
Zachariah Williams (None) 2 3



Individual points

Points per race category
Under 19 Development

Leetin Van Roodt (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 36 1
Clayton Khange (Active Bodies Sports Development) 24 2
Mikael Smith (None) 20 3
Eli Bernstein (None) 2 4
Ashron Grodes (Fresh Start Cycling Club) 2 4
Joshua Heigers (None) 2 4
Azam Burch (None) 2 4



Individual points

Points per race category
TTT

CMC Whiskey Tango Foxtrot TTT Team (Cape Multisport Club) 50 1
Infinity Team 1 TTT Team (Infinity Cycling Club) 45 2
Elevation TTT Team (D'Ville Cyclery) 40 3
Cycle4Life TTT Team (Cycle4Life Cycling Club) 36 4
Maties TTT Team (Maties) 34 5
Star Team 1 TTT Team (None) 32 6
The Blue Train TTT Team (Outriders Cycle Club) 30 7
UCT Men TTT Team (Maties) 28 8
Outriders Unplugged TTT Team (Outriders Cycle Club) 26 9
Cycle Nation WP TTT Team (Cycle Nation WP) 24 10
CCC Nifsah Racing TTT Team (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 22 11
Star Team 2 TTT Team (None) 20 12
Active Bodies Cape Fertility TTT Team (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 13
City Cycling Team B TTT Team (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 13
Active Bodies CERAJM TTT Team (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 13
Active Bodies MAK Attorneys TTT Team (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 13
Club 100 Intermediate TTT Team (Club 100) 2 13
Active Bodies Ladies TTT Team (Active Bodies Sports Development) 2 13
Outriders Blue Bus TTT Team (Outriders Cycle Club) 2 13
Infinity Team 2 TTT Team (Infinity Cycling Club) 2 13
Cape Town Giants TTT Team (Cape Town Giants) 2 13
Bellville TTT Team (Bellville Cycling Club) 2 13
CMC Hotel Tango Foxtrot TTT Team (Cape Multisport Club) 2 13
CCC Nifsah Racing 2 TTT Team (City Cycling & Athletic Club) 2 13
Carbon Gear 2 TTT Team (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 2 13
Carbon Gear 3 TTT Team (Carbon Gear Cycling Club) 2 13
Club 100 Racing Team TTT Team (Club 100) 2 13
Infinity Team 3 TTT Team (Infinity Cycling Club) 2 13

Grand Total 16165



Club Points

Points per club

Club Sum of Points
None 4094
City Cycling & Athletic Club 1347
Cape Multisport Club 1240
Kinetic Cycling Club 1001
Infinity Cycling Club 894
Active Bodies Sports Development 702
Cycle Nation WP 532
Bellville Cycling Club 476
Outriders Cycle Club 397
Carbon Gear Cycling Club 371
Trackcyclingsa 362
Freewheel Cycology 345
Wine Lands Cycling Club 341
D'Ville Cyclery 330
Somerset Cycling Club 240
Fresh Start Cycling Club 239
DSV Shift Academy 234
Star Cycling Club 211
Tygerberg Mtb Club 156
Velokhaya 102
Songezo Cycling Academy 92
Cape Metropole Cycling virtual club 82
Cyclopaths Cycling Club 78
Cycle4Life Cycling Club 72
The Not Academy 60
Rhadsport Cycling Club 52
The Cycling Academy 32
ATC Multisport Club 20
Cape Town Giants 16
Western Province Downhill Cycling Club 8
Absolute Motion National 8
Team Vitality Cycling 2
Paarl Amateur Athletic and Cycling Club 2
Grand Total 14138



Team Points

Points per Team

Team Sum of Points
ASAP World 689
Team Mad Macs 420
RDX 294
DSV Shift Academy 178
Kinetic Pro Cycling 86
Crown Cycles Bilionetworks 82
EuroSteel-Ciovita 6
Grand Total 1755



Age category points

Points per age category

Age categories Total Points Rank
30-39 3760

Fayaad Kumandan 201 1
Yaaseen Ajam 191 2
Reyaan Traut 173 3
Storm Middleton 162 4
Erika Potgieter 162 4
Glen De Goede 152 5
Paul Daniels 148 6
Jaco Venter 146 7
Leanda Du Bruyn 146 7
Meghan West 126 8
Miguel Carvalho 124 9
Delano Rasmus 110 10
Deshan Naidoo 104 11
Brent Lucas 96 12
Dwayne Fisher 90 13
Ismaeel Jabaar 89 14
Fuad Abrahams 86 15
Mark Dingwall 86 15
Tauriq Samie 85 16
Matthew De haast 84 17
Ishmail Clarke 76 18
Anzar De Klerk 76 18
Jason Cedras 60 19
Tarryn Povey 60 19
Midee Potgieter 56 20
Zubair Adams 54 21
Tyron Ingle 52 22
Robert du Preez 47 23
Lukas Postlberger 36 24
Guzaifah Davids 34 25
Willem Aucamp 32 26
Dean Spies 30 27
Megan Scribante 30 27
Kyle Correia 30 27
Daniel Steenkamp 30 27
Kobus Cronje 28 28
Sascha Weber 28 28
Jerry Khalo 26 29
Muazzam Kumandan 26 29
Chanel Hannah 26 29



Age category points

Craig October 26 29
Naadir Fredericks 22 30
Muneer Vollenhoven 20 31
Cobus Cronje 20 31
Kirk Jacobs 12 32
Jean-Baptiste Racoupeau 10 33
Basheer Omardien 10 33
Eben Vivier 10 33
Asive Dlela 10 33
Stefano Marcia 10 33
Etnard Louw 10 33
Josh Howes 8 34
Shameeg Salie 8 34
Shafeeq Anthony 8 34
Abdurahmaan Anthony 8 34
Johannes Viljoen 8 34
Jared Hagan 8 34
Gershwin Simons 8 34
Wilco Strydom 8 34
Johannes Scribante 6 35
Pierre E Cronje 6 35
Reece McDonald 6 35
Tasveer Singh 6 35
Dean Smith 6 35
Daniel Stephen 6 35
Jason Pamensky 6 35
Blaze Ballantyne 4 36
Gert Gagiano 4 36
Ebrahim Salie 4 36
Guillaume Cillié 4 36
Duane Nicol 4 36
Nick Sassman 4 36
Robin Peacock 4 36
Anton Jacobs 4 36
Shafwaan Adonis 4 36
Ndyebo Mapekula 2 37
Annelize van Zyl 2 37
Stix Ngcobo 2 37
Marius Beukes 2 37
Lorenzo Jeneke 2 37
Johan Vivier 2 37
Lubabalo Bagela 2 37
Waleed Zoutenberg 2 37
Suleiman Brown 2 37



Age category points

Raaziq Jaffer 2 37
Cheslin Cooper 2 37
Chevaan Patience 2 37
Peter Adriaanse 2 37
Matthew Van Niekerk 2 37
Isel Esterhuyse 2 37
Lubabalo Bongweni 2 37
Tariq Cassim 2 37
Ayabonga Ngcwama 2 37
Nicholas Dlamini 2 37
Pietie Oosthuizen 2 37
Naeem Anthony 2 37
Ruan van der Merwe 2 37
Emilio Luciano Heugh 2 37
Brandon Delcarme 2 37
Regardt Stander 2 37
Janine Volschenk 2 37
Christo Labuschagne 2 37
Anderson Pimenta 2 37
Yusuf Isaacs 2 37
Algero Martin 2 37

40-49 3232
Andre du Toit 194 1
Aashiq Kumandan 178 2
Oswin Booysen 168 3
Franz Lamers 162 4
Alex Heward 142 5
Corli de Bruyn 129 6
Paul Marais 128 7
Kelly Tome 120 8
Hanief Ismail 114 9
Michael Viljoen 105 10
Almari de Milander 104 11
Bronwyn Timm 78 12
Abdul Basier Kariel 74 13
Rudy Van der Schyff 68 14
Ryan Lea 68 14
Brandon Barnes 60 15
Steven Sutherland 60 15
Jonathan Hartzenberg 54 16
Kris Coetzee 52 17
Steven Van hoof 52 17
Ismaeel Fataar 46 18
Johan Elliot 45 19



Age category points

Du Toit Van den Bergh 45 19
Esrick Bull 38 20
Dewald Nienaber 38 20
Llewellyn Oranje 34 21
Yazeet Toffa 34 21
Andel Klaasen 32 22
Schalk Blom 32 22
Willie van Heerden 32 22
Phakamisa Majerman 30 23
LLoyd Weitz 28 24
Francois Titus 28 24
Muzzamil Toefy 28 24
Shane Rayners 26 25
Michael Potton 26 25
Herman Hattingh 26 25
Janlo Ungerer 26 25
Oscar Cloete 26 25
Clint Armino 24 26
Stephen Tillemans 24 26
Miguel Pasqualli 24 26
Ricus van Heerden 24 26
Jacobus Potgieter 22 27
Gary Arendse 22 27
Kotie Terblanche 22 27
Chrispin Fourie 22 27
Tauriq Hassan 22 27
Julian Jodamus 10 28
Zaid Omardien 10 28
Rashied Lodewyk 10 28
Riefaat Toefy 10 28
Jaco Roets 8 29
Faizel Abrahams 8 29
Mahmood Kariel 8 29
Theuns Van Der Bank 8 29
Junaid Hattas 8 29
Alroy Margo 8 29
Abdullah Bhawoodien 8 29
Jakobus Duminy 6 30
Jannie Louw 6 30
Ivan Van Onselen 6 30
Jacques Joubert 6 30
Azri Sassman 6 30
Gavin Cannone 6 30
Wafeeq Ravens 6 30



Age category points

Mogammad Gierdien 6 30
Shawqie Taliep 6 30
Asief Ayub 4 31
Deon Vermaak 4 31
Igshaan Peters 4 31
Nizaam Esa 4 31
Kurt Benjamin 4 31
Wayne Mostert 4 31
Hendrik Traut 4 31
Yushrick Bassadien 4 31
Daantjie Daniel Pieters 4 31
Melanie Sassman 4 31
Yusr Bassadien 4 31
Thys Oosthuizen 4 31
Andre du Preez 4 31
Quasim Solomon 4 31
Quinton Stroebel 4 31
Rayyan Arnold 4 31
Cobus Jonker 2 32
Etnard Louw 2 32
Daantjie Pieters 2 32
Quinton Smith 2 32
Bradley Talmarkes 2 32
Guillaume Cillié 2 32
Ockie Vermeulen 2 32
Philipp Schmid 2 32
Clinton Mackintosh 2 32
Dr. Mahier Hattas 2 32
Raiz Adams 2 32
Baarick Barendse 2 32
Hashiem Shabodien 2 32
Euvdore Lategan 2 32
Loren Salie 2 32
Marvin Smith 2 32
Lyndon Van Wyk 2 32
Johan Elliott 2 32
Devron Jacobs 2 32
Wilmar Burger 2 32
Cythna Engelbrecht 2 32
Sune Ferreira 2 32
Nicholas Johannisen 2 32
Donovan Schreuder 2 32
Brian Carter 2 32
Jana Von Backstrom 2 32



Age category points

Waldo Zevenster 2 32
Francois Theron 2 32
Muazzam Akleker 2 32
Americo Cacciapuoti 2 32
Kaashief Abrahams 2 32
Andre Gabrielse 2 32
Neil Timm 2 32
Adnaan Solomon 2 32
Shadwell Meyers 2 32
Ryan Booth 2 32
Imraan Hassan 2 32
Reagan Croeser 2 32
Mogamat Nabeal Behardien 2 32
Shune Pottier 2 32
Evan Davids 2 32

50-59 1596
Liesel Prentis 197 1
Gideon Naude 146 2
Guy Le Ray-Cook 105 3
Julia de Waal 102 4
Shaheen Philander 98 5
Dogan Wilton 82 6
Ina Midgley 80 7
Ken Prentis 80 7
Mark Wilcox 75 8
Jonavan Jacobs 56 9
Pierre Cronje 54 10
Andre Visser 45 11
Shaheed Adams 40 12
Shawn Van Straaten 38 13
Charl Fourie 36 14
Sulaiman Damon 36 14
Reyaad Toefy 34 15
Christian Skosan 32 16
Ian Mostert 32 16
John Martin 30 17
Johan Rousseau 24 18
Gameed Salie 20 19
Rob Evetts 12 20
Zahier Davis 10 21
Gamiem Isaacs I 8 22
Yusuf Baradien 8 22
Sharief Peters 8 22
Lorenzo Cupido 8 22



Age category points

Neil Benjamin 6 23
Stephen Howarth 6 23
Lindsay Williams 6 23
Abbas Harris 6 23
Kelson Da Cruz 6 23
Russel Clarence 6 23
Danie Marais 4 24
Brent Laurings 4 24
Ashraf Jaffer 4 24
Jaco Rossouw 2 25
Saudique Hartley 2 25
Refaath Kamroodeen 2 25
Steven Buckley 2 25
Timothy Blegenhout 2 25
Morne Schuin 2 25
Gavin Levendall 2 25
Anet Thompson 2 25
Johanneke Johnson 2 25
Jaco Coetzee 2 25
Lindsay Sissing 2 25
Phumezo Siwisa 2 25
Margie Foord 2 25
Ridwaan Mustapha 2 25
Mogammad Hartley 2 25
Vasco Dos Reis 2 25
Japie Ndzinde 2 25
Dirk Coetzee 2 25
Abdalrahman Cader 2 25
Fran Engelbrecht 2 25
Henry Marthinus 2 25
Nazmie Burch 2 25
Abraham Allens 2 25
Gokhan Asanakutlu 2 25
Nazeem Adams 2 25
Rashied Kamaldien 2 25

60-69 329
Frederic Dauboin 145 1
Mark Potter 58 2
Michael Williams 30 3
Keith Jones 24 4
Derwyn Oxley 10 5
John Horn 8 6
Selwyn Maggott 6 7
Eduan Strydom 6 7



Age category points

Shareef Davids 6 7
Deon Visser 4 8
Steven Ing 4 8
Danie van Onselen 4 8
Maureen Dennehy 2 9
Peter John van Wyk 2 9
Petrus Allens 2 9
Jacobus Oerson 2 9
Royston Fester 2 9
Ghiem De klerk 2 9
Claude Gendron 2 9
Diether Etzel 2 9
Philip Kannemeyer 2 9
Andrew Gay 2 9
Willie Swanepoel 2 9
Michael Murphy 2 9
Alan Ryder 0 10

70-79 24
Gary Colbeth 20 1
Adam Adams 2 2
Stanford Arendse 2 2

Elite 3652
Zidane Williams 280 1
Tyler Lange 255 2
Michaela Lubbe 240 3
Wynand Hofmeyr 150 4
Cole Petersen 133 5
Freddie Visser 110 6
Tiano Da silva 106 7
William Piat 80 8
Johann Trotzky 77 9
Irefaan Isaacs 72 10
Mohamed Kamroodeen 70 11
Willem Visagie 68 12
Cole Els 62 13
Bradley L''Aiguille 60 14
Ethan Kulsen 60 14
Ella Cheminais 60 14
Usaamah Ebrahiem 60 14
Jason Visser 56 15
Daniyal Matthews 54 16
Kieran Gordge 50 17
Erin Shillaw 50 17
Taneal Daniellè Otto 50 17



Age category points

Flavio Venceslau 48 18
James Du Preez 47 19
Emanual Zangerte 45 20
Anya du Plessis 45 20
Stefan de Bod 45 20
Jean-Pierre Lloyd 45 20
Cobus Marais 44 21
Cameron Stephen 44 21
Olifia Shililifa 42 22
Hanro Geldenhuys 42 22
Francois Hofmeyr 42 22
Carlo Engelbrecht 42 22
Tyrese Swartz 40 23
Aadam Esa 36 24
Simon Steven 36 24
Andrew Allkin 34 25
Christiaan Baumaan 34 25
John Samuels 34 25
Jani Jordaan 34 25
Ada Kahl 32 26
Siphathele Sotomela 32 26
Wade Whitear 30 27
Niyaaz Solomon 30 27
Adam Kagee 28 28
Kieran McRobert 28 28
Luke Moir 28 28
Kuhle Ngcani 28 28
Amaniel Desta 26 29
Iva Dyasi 26 29
Julia Piasta 24 30
Jean-Pierre du Plessis 22 31
Abulele Dyasi 10 32
Liam Paulsen 10 32
Toufeeq Daniels 10 32
Yaaseen Anthony 10 32
Corbin Mann 8 33
Jason Bruintjies 8 33
Lisakhanya Mbana 8 33
Daniel Williams-King 8 33
Mogammad Imraan Majiet 8 33
Ikhlaas Sirkhotte 8 33
Sibusiso Motsopi 8 33
Emogene Prinsloo 6 34
Mihle Mgqibelo 6 34



Age category points

Hanjo Rousseau 6 34
Ruwaan Kock 6 34
Janke Janse van Vuuren 6 34
Carl Bonthuys 6 34
Inga Sombelo 6 34
Vuyo Mavuya 6 34
Mosaic Melton 6 34
Sange Potwana 6 34
Dehan Hancke 6 34
Devan Van Zyl 6 34
Alieu Jammeh 4 35
Thomas Neethling 4 35
Handré Rousseau 4 35
Alex Goetham 4 35
Ahmed Said 4 35
Carli Hofmeyr 4 35
Benino Hans 4 35
Luc White 4 35
Nick James 4 35
Max Nickel 4 35
Ben Fisher 4 35
Yamkela Masibhunge 4 35
Emmanuel Sesi 4 35
Joshua Louw 4 35
Jonathan Daniel 4 35
Harold Blake 4 35
Siphumezo Plaatjie 4 35
Tiemoko Diallo 4 35
Asakhe Dyani 4 35
Nelio Da Cruz 4 35
Nika Duffin 4 35
Gomolemo Kelaotswe 4 35
Zach de Kock 4 35
Jean Julien Cornette 4 35
Jamie Moses 4 35
Janco Louw 4 35
Cosmo Waswa 4 35
Bradwyn Layters 2 36
Enzo Smal 2 36
Suwaid Burch 2 36
Sebastian Strauss 2 36
Hernu Schep 2 36
Dillan Daniels 2 36
Zubair Esack 2 36



Age category points

Imtiyaaz Schultz 2 36
Fernel Regue 2 36
Jaden Camfer 2 36
Benjamin Steven 2 36
Ben Fish 2 36
Nicola Putter 2 36
Christian Morris 2 36
Cobus Van den berg 2 36
Francois Potwana 2 36
Ethan Parr 2 36
Dylan Payne 2 36
Amien de Klerk 2 36
Marilie Putter 2 36
Julian Botman 2 36
Kabelo Makatile 2 36
Emin Asanakutlu 2 36
Handre Rousseau 2 36
Matthew Vermeulen 2 36
Wasim Fredericks 2 36
Kyle Vermeulen 2 36
Marcelino Esi Ekomo Bindang 2 36
Herman Fourie 2 36
Gift Nazombe 2 36
Bettina Glaser 0 37

Junior 440
Faraz Khatieb 110 1
Imtiyaaz Schultz 54 2
Nadia Van Wyk 40 3
Othando Sitoza 38 4
Leetin Van Roodt 36 5
Mikael Smith 26 6
Clayton Khange 26 6
Devinique Cleophas 24 7
Nikalau Volsteedt 22 8
Lisakhanya Dyantyi 6 9
Lwabo Cele 6 9
Geoffrey Dickson 4 10
Prateek Ravla 4 10
Liyema Baliso 4 10
Zain Solomons 4 10
Jaden Camfer 4 10
Reitz Hofmeyr 4 10
Ashron Grodes 2 11
Cylian Godonou 2 11



Age category points

Eli Bernstein 2 11
Yusuf Jaffer 2 11
Arno Rachel 2 11
Diego Jaftha 2 11
Azam Burch 2 11
Zane Salzwedel 2 11
Linamandla Solani 2 11
Rochay Lamb 2 11
Kaleb Basha 2 11
Morgan Jones 2 11
Noah September 2 11
Joshua Heigers 2 11

U13 2
Ishmail Clarke 2 1

U15 339
Spencer Smuts van Zyl 90 1
Alandri Steyn 54 2
Zarah Jacobs 47 3
Zaheer Delcarme 34 4
Matthew Marais 32 5
Jandre Welgemoed 30 6
Skyler Bruintjies 6 7
Zac Solomon 6 7
Blaize Faulman 4 8
Schenke Cupido 2 9
Keanu Pieterse 2 9
Junaid Wetton 2 9
Bahle Tsotso 2 9
Amkele Nabani 2 9
Ashley October 2 9
Thuto Mvula 2 9
Kaine Wood 2 9
Blake Laguma 2 9
Shylin Layters 2 9
Umayr Van der Fort 2 9
Logan Carelse 2 9
Kyle August 2 9
Nuhaa Kamaldien 2 9
Fritz Bradwyn 2 9
Teeghan Swarts 2 9
Juwayne Fransman 2 9
Zachariah Williams 2 9

U17 2344
Camaron Wilcox 257 1



Age category points

Kael Williams 248 2
Yahjaa Martin 230 3
Dewald Welgemoed 180 4
Mughammad Arnold 180 4
Zayaan Clarke 128 5
Catalina Rose Lamers 115 6
Inge-Marie Vermeulen 97 7
Tristan Mc Given 95 8
Thomas White 81 9
Andries Adriaan Smit 64 10
Eiddwen Crotz 62 11
Hakeem Mallum 58 12
Zinadean Lamb 52 13
Ferdi Botha 50 14
Imaan Harris 50 14
Mihlali Mashiloane 45 15
Jordin Newman 44 16
Lorenzo Lamb 34 17
Hayden Salzwedel 34 17
Thauheer Pagel 30 18
Ashley Levendall 30 18
Skye-Lee Govender 28 19
Yakeen Ajouhaar 26 20
Yaqub Abrahams 26 20
Yacub Abrahams 26 20
Ronaldo Levendall 24 21
Tyrone Fabrick 24 21
Liyabona Madlkane 6 22
Zacron Martin 2 23
Jennah Jacobs 2 23
Olothando Nogwanya 2 23
Zahir Klein 2 23
Clayton Jonkers 2 23
Anesipho Madikane 2 23
Keithlin Scheepers 2 23
Shalom Isaacs 2 23
Amber Roos 2 23
Ayabonga Ngcwama 2 23

447
CMC Whiskey Tango Foxtrot TTT Team 50 1
Infinity Team 1 TTT Team 45 2
Elevation TTT Team 40 3
Cycle4Life TTT Team 36 4
Maties TTT Team 34 5



Age category points

Star Team 1 TTT Team 32 6
The Blue Train TTT Team 30 7
Carlo Engelbrecht 28 8
UCT Men TTT Team 28 8
Outriders Unplugged TTT Team 26 9
Cycle Nation WP TTT Team 24 10
CCC Nifsah Racing TTT Team 22 11
Star Team 2 TTT Team 20 12
Active Bodies CERAJM TTT Team 2 13
Outriders Blue Bus TTT Team 2 13
Club 100 Intermediate TTT Team 2 13
Carbon Gear 2 TTT Team 2 13
Cape Town Giants TTT Team 2 13
Bellville TTT Team 2 13
City Cycling Team B TTT Team 2 13
CCC Nifsah Racing 2 TTT Team 2 13
Active Bodies MAK Attorneys TTT Team 2 13
Infinity Team 3 TTT Team 2 13
Active Bodies Ladies TTT Team 2 13
Club 100 Racing Team TTT Team 2 13
Active Bodies Cape Fertility TTT Team 2 13
Carbon Gear 3 TTT Team 2 13
CMC Hotel Tango Foxtrot TTT Team 2 13
Infinity Team 2 TTT Team 2 13

Grand Total 16165


